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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Burnt Hills-AD 1:53.07 401:53.25

1) Pruskowski, Kelly SR 2) Rabideau, Lauren SR 3) Adams, Brooke SR 4) Brown, Christy JR

    2 Queensbury-AD 2:00.65 342:00.73
1) Zuccaro, Amy SO 2) Frank, Miriam SR 3) Cunningham, Elliana FR 4) Turck, Alivia 8

    3 Glens Falls-AD 2:02.07 322:06.20
1) Cerny, Brooke SR 2) Parent, Emily SO 3) Cote, Mia 7 4) Murphy, Erin JR

    4 Fonda-Johnstown-AD 2:02.15 302:03.23
1) Bartlett, Meghan JR 2) Askew, Erica SO 3) Palsgraf, Hannah JR 4) Mowrey, Cecelia 7

    5 Gloversville-Mayfield-AD 2:02.57 282:05.03
1) Poulin, Mary-Kate JR 2) Blanchard, Alex SO 3) Capobianco, Jordan JR 4) Ives, Desiree 8

    6 Albany Academy-AD 2:05.91 262:05.56
1) Lacey, Wade FR 2) Lohmiller, Lauren SO 3) O'Connor, Rose SO 4) Katz, Nicole FR

    --- Emma Willard-AD DQ  2:07.50
1) Bakshi, Tanya SO 2) Lung, Jacqueline SO 3) Lanci, Cara SO 4) Pang, Jeanette SO

    --- Scotia-Glenville-AD DQ  2:07.67
1) Brown, Emma 8 2) Carlstedt, Sierra 8 3) Lydon, Bri SR 4) Mertz, Emily SR

B - Final
    9 Troy-AD 2:10.00 182:10.34

1) Welch, Molly FR 2) Weaver, Mary JR 3) Vadney, Zoe FR 4) Reynolds, Nora 8

    10 Amsterdam-AD 2:23.25 142:21.36
1) Sollecito, Geena SR 2) Youngs, Justine FR 3) Persico, Brianna SR 4) Conti, Julianna SR

    11 Ravena-AD 2:40.26 122:36.57
1) Russo, Shannon JR 2) Marston, Emily JR 3) Gill, Carly 7 4) Hyer, Miranda SR

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Burnt Hills-AD 1:53.25 q  1:56.66

1) Pruskowski, Kelly SR 2) Rabideau, Lauren SR 3) Adams, Brooke SR 4) Brown, Christy JR

    2 Queensbury-AD 2:00.73 q  2:00.32
1) Zuccaro, Amy SO 2) Frank, Miriam SR 3) Cunningham, Elliana FR 4) Turck, Alivia 8

    3 Fonda-Johnstown-AD 2:03.23 q  2:05.22
1) Bartlett, Meghan JR 2) Askew, Erica SO 3) Palsgraf, Hannah JR 4) Mowrey, Cecelia 7

    4 Gloversville-Mayfield-AD 2:05.03 q  2:05.23
1) Poulin, Mary-Kate JR 2) Blanchard, Alex SO 3) Capobianco, Jordan JR 4) Ives, Desiree 8

    5 Albany Academy-AD 2:05.56 q  2:07.47
1) Lacey, Wade FR 2) Lohmiller, Lauren SO 3) O'Connor, Rose SO 4) Katz, Nicole FR

    6 Glens Falls-AD 2:06.20 q  2:01.12
1) Cerny, Brooke SR 2) Parent, Emily SO 3) Cote, Mia 7 4) Murphy, Erin JR

    7 Emma Willard-AD 2:07.50 q  2:05.91
1) Bakshi, Tanya SO 2) Lung, Jacqueline SO 3) Lanci, Cara SO 4) Pang, Jeanette SO

    8 Scotia-Glenville-AD 2:07.67 q  2:10.05
1) Brown, Emma 8 2) Carlstedt, Sierra 8 3) Lydon, Bri SR 4) Mertz, Emily SR

    9 Troy-AD 2:10.34 q  2:06.80
1) Welch, Molly FR 2) Weaver, Mary JR 3) Vadney, Zoe FR 4) Reynolds, Nora 8

    10 Amsterdam-AD 2:21.36 q  2:23.69
1) Sollecito, Geena SR 2) Youngs, Justine FR 3) Persico, Brianna SR 4) Conti, Julianna SR

    11 Ravena-AD 2:36.57 q  2:15.93
1) Russo, Shannon JR 2) Marston, Emily JR 3) Gill, Carly 7 4) Hyer, Miranda SR
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Burnt Hills-AD JR1 Swett, Sara 1:57.61 202:00.29
Troy-AD SO2 Cahill, Kaitlin 1:57.73 171:58.63
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR3 Poulin, Mary-Kate 2:02.40 162:03.11
Glens Falls-AD SR4 Higgins, Kristin 2:02.48 152:02.28
Glens Falls-AD JR5 Murphy, Erin 2:10.01 142:08.88
Burnt Hills-AD SR6 Rayher, Larissa 2:10.12 132:10.60
Fonda-Johnstown-AD  77 Mowrey, Cecelia 2:11.30 122:09.89
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR8 Ferrara, Hayley 2:12.91 112:11.74

B - Final
Burnt Hills-AD JR*9 Romanov, Katherine 2:12.58 82:13.06
Troy-AD FR*9 Welch, Molly 2:12.58 82:13.26
Queensbury-AD FR11 Keenan, Hannah 2:13.26 62:13.65
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD FR12 Peck, Carolyn 2:15.80 52:16.68
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR13 Rowledge, Meghan 2:17.18 42:15.13
Fonda-Johnstown-AD  814 Wagner, Erica 2:17.31 32:16.96
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  815 Cordone, Jenna 2:21.20 22:17.40
Burnt Hills-AD SR--- Cook, Jessica DQ  2:17.56

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Troy-AD SO1 Cahill, Kaitlin 1:58.63 q  2:02.57
Burnt Hills-AD JR2 Swett, Sara 2:00.29 q  2:00.46
Glens Falls-AD SR3 Higgins, Kristin 2:02.28 q  2:05.59
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR4 Poulin, Mary-Kate 2:03.11 q  2:06.38
Glens Falls-AD JR5 Murphy, Erin 2:08.88 q  2:11.92
Fonda-Johnstown-AD  76 Mowrey, Cecelia 2:09.89 q  2:13.33
Burnt Hills-AD SR7 Rayher, Larissa 2:10.60 q  2:13.70
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR8 Ferrara, Hayley 2:11.74 q  2:16.29

Burnt Hills-AD JR9 Romanov, Katherine 2:13.06 q  2:13.51
Troy-AD FR10 Welch, Molly 2:13.26 q  2:13.81
Queensbury-AD FR11 Keenan, Hannah 2:13.65 q  2:14.68
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR12 Rowledge, Meghan 2:15.13 q  2:16.99
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD FR13 Peck, Carolyn 2:16.68 q  2:22.43
Fonda-Johnstown-AD  814 Wagner, Erica 2:16.96 q  2:18.83
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  815 Cordone, Jenna 2:17.40 q  2:22.79
Burnt Hills-AD SR16 Cook, Jessica 2:17.56 q  2:20.20

Emma Willard-AD SR17 Ebel, Maura 2:18.53  2:19.45
Troy-AD JR18 Weaver, Mary 2:20.15  2:19.76

Albany Academy-AD FR19 Abrams, Jaynee 2:21.91  2:21.78
Albany Academy-AD  720 Cavallino, Madeleine 2:23.32  2:31.66
Queensbury-AD SO21 Bramer, Meghan 2:24.17  2:30.38
Glens Falls-AD FR22 Winston, Isabella 2:24.32  2:30.88
Queensbury-AD SR23 Cordiale, Miranda 2:25.00  2:21.93
Ravena-AD JR24 Young, Casey 2:25.39  2:26.52
Glens Falls-AD SO25 Doolittle, Zoe 2:30.32  2:30.68
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Glens Falls-AD JR1 Knapp, Lydia 2:17.42 202:18.87
Burnt Hills-AD SO2 Pettit, Meghan 2:18.71 172:21.77
Burnt Hills-AD JR3 Marchetti, Gabriella 2:23.40 162:22.24
Queensbury-AD SR4 Reeves, Sarah 2:24.01 152:25.17
Burnt Hills-AD SR5 Adams, Brooke 2:24.36 142:22.61
Fonda-Johnstown-AD JR6 Palsgraf, Hannah 2:25.78 132:27.20
Queensbury-AD SO7 Wuerdeman, Emma 2:27.82 122:25.88
Albany Academy-AD  78 Quaglia, Colleen 2:30.01 112:27.33

B - Final
Albany Academy-AD JR9 Walsh, Sydney 2:27.86 92:27.99
Burnt Hills-AD SR10 Hagan, Tracey 2:28.75 72:28.13
Glens Falls-AD SR11 Cerny, Brooke 2:31.02 62:31.79
Queensbury-AD FR12 Cunningham, Elliana 2:31.48 52:30.54
Scotia-Glenville-AD  813 Brown, Emma 2:32.14 42:33.56
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR14 Lydon, Bri 2:33.02 32:33.84
Troy-AD FR15 Vadney, Zoe 2:33.73 22:33.42
Emma Willard-AD SO16 Lung, Jacqueline 2:34.92 12:29.71

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Glens Falls-AD JR1 Knapp, Lydia 2:18.87 q  2:26.86
Burnt Hills-AD SO2 Pettit, Meghan 2:21.77 q  2:21.53
Burnt Hills-AD JR3 Marchetti, Gabriella 2:22.24 q  2:24.76
Burnt Hills-AD SR4 Adams, Brooke 2:22.61 q  2:23.84
Queensbury-AD SR5 Reeves, Sarah 2:25.17 q  2:27.96
Queensbury-AD SO6 Wuerdeman, Emma 2:25.88 q  2:30.33
Fonda-Johnstown-AD JR7 Palsgraf, Hannah 2:27.20 q  2:30.74
Albany Academy-AD  78 Quaglia, Colleen 2:27.33 q  2:27.19

Albany Academy-AD JR9 Walsh, Sydney 2:27.99 q  2:32.74
Burnt Hills-AD SR10 Hagan, Tracey 2:28.13 q  2:32.39
Emma Willard-AD SO11 Lung, Jacqueline 2:29.71 q  2:30.17
Queensbury-AD FR12 Cunningham, Elliana 2:30.54 q  2:35.17
Glens Falls-AD SR13 Cerny, Brooke 2:31.79 q  2:37.92
Troy-AD FR14 Vadney, Zoe 2:33.42 q  2:30.19
Scotia-Glenville-AD  815 Brown, Emma 2:33.56 q  2:34.64
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR16 Lydon, Bri 2:33.84 q  2:33.34

Ravena-AD SO17 Hotaling, Savannah 2:36.90  2:33.75
Albany Academy-AD SO18 Lohmiller, Lauren 2:38.30  2:36.41

Emma Willard-AD SO19 Bakshi, Tanya 2:40.09  2:43.56
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  820 Curtis, Sara 2:41.34  2:43.35
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR21 Mertz, Emily 2:44.32  2:41.92
Queensbury-AD SR22 Frank, Miriam 2:45.51  2:47.14
Emma Willard-AD SO23 Vining, Julia 2:49.54  2:48.14
Amsterdam-AD SR24 Persico, Brianna 2:55.43  2:50.68
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Burnt Hills-AD JR*1 Brown, Christy 25.33 18 . 5025.47
Queensbury-AD SR*1 Blackburn, Alanna 25.33 18 . 5025.44
Fonda-Johnstown-AD JR3 Bartlett, Meghan 26.00 1626.08
Glens Falls-AD JR4 Harrison, Bailey 26.57 1526.33
Troy-AD SR5 Capano, Caysie 26.91 1426.98
Queensbury-AD  86 Turck, Alivia 27.24 1326.87
Tamarac-AD SO7 Werner, Deirdre 27.54 1227.25
Ravena-AD SR8 McDonough, Delaney 27.80 1127.46

B - Final
Albany Academy-AD  89 Hayes, Emma 27.69 928.27
Albany Academy-AD FR10 Katz, Nicole 27.77 727.88
Emma Willard-AD SO11 Pang, Jeanette 27.80 627.64
Queensbury-AD FR12 Welcyng, Meghan 28.01 527.88
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD SO13 Stewart, Sam 28.02 427.64
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  814 Ives, Desiree 28.10 328.08
Albany Academy-AD SO15 O'Connor, Rose 28.71 228.16
Queensbury-AD JR16 Cross, Mackenzie 28.93 128.17

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Queensbury-AD SR1 Blackburn, Alanna 25.44 q  25.93
Burnt Hills-AD JR2 Brown, Christy 25.47 q  26.41
Fonda-Johnstown-AD JR3 Bartlett, Meghan 26.08 q  26.68
Glens Falls-AD JR4 Harrison, Bailey 26.33 q  27.15
Queensbury-AD  85 Turck, Alivia 26.87 q  27.29
Troy-AD SR6 Capano, Caysie 26.98 q  26.98
Tamarac-AD SO7 Werner, Deirdre 27.25 q  27.34
Ravena-AD SR8 McDonough, Delaney 27.46 q  27.51

Gloversville-Mayfield-AD SO*9 Stewart, Sam 27.64 q  28.74
Emma Willard-AD SO*9 Pang, Jeanette 27.64 q  27.60
Albany Academy-AD FR*11 Katz, Nicole 27.88 q  28.42
Queensbury-AD FR*11 Welcyng, Meghan 27.88 q  28.32
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  813 Ives, Desiree 28.08 q  27.49
Albany Academy-AD SO14 O'Connor, Rose 28.16 q  28.28
Queensbury-AD JR15 Cross, Mackenzie 28.17 q  28.73
Albany Academy-AD  816 Hayes, Emma 28.27 q  27.84

Burnt Hills-AD JR17 Manly, Lien 28.28  28.97
Amsterdam-AD SR18 Conti, Julianna 28.34  28.57

Emma Willard-AD SR19 Pomputius, Celeste 28.52  28.67
Burnt Hills-AD SO20 Leahy, Sarah 28.54  28.57
Troy-AD  821 Reynolds, Nora 28.61  28.75
Ravena-AD  822 Stevens, Dayanna 28.88  28.70
Albany Academy-AD  823 Henderson, Lauren 29.26  29.17
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD SO24 Blanchard, Alex 29.27  29.15
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving

YrName School Finals Score Points

Fonda-Johnstown-AD JR1 Bartlett, Meghan 465.15 20284.15
Burnt Hills-AD FR2 Katz, Lauren 462.00 17246.85
Albany Academy-AD SR3 Yanover, Frances 425.05 16227.15
Queensbury-AD SR4 DiNatale, Katrin 373.15 15232.15
Tamarac-AD JR5 Murray, Rachel 343.00 14194.50
Queensbury-AD SO6 Frederick, Taylor 303.00 13169.70
Burnt Hills-AD SO7 Gideon, Elizabeth 259.85 12151.65
Glens Falls-AD SO8 Burch, Kaitlyn 241.60 11168.55
Burnt Hills-AD SO9 Sisler, Marisa 241.25 9151.90

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Burnt Hills-AD SR1 Rabideau, Lauren 1:02.19 201:03.01
Glens Falls-AD  72 Cote, Mia 1:02.21 171:03.34
Burnt Hills-AD SR3 Adams, Brooke 1:02.65 161:02.88
Queensbury-AD FR4 Cunningham, Elliana 1:05.05 151:04.93
Troy-AD FR5 Vadney, Zoe 1:05.48 141:05.91
Queensbury-AD SO6 Wuerdeman, Emma 1:05.91 131:05.76
Burnt Hills-AD SR7 Rayher, Larissa 1:06.06 121:06.00
Fonda-Johnstown-AD JR8 Palsgraf, Hannah 1:06.12 111:06.14

B - Final
Queensbury-AD SR9 Reeves, Sarah 1:06.16 91:06.22
Emma Willard-AD SO10 Lanci, Cara 1:07.23 71:07.79
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD FR11 Peck, Carolyn 1:07.26 61:08.45
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR12 Lydon, Bri 1:07.94 51:08.01
Albany Academy-AD SO13 O'Connor, Rose 1:08.00 41:07.17
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR14 Capobianco, Jordan 1:09.29 31:09.68
Albany Academy-AD FR15 Lacey, Wade 1:11.99 21:11.24
Emma Willard-AD SR16 Toomey, Andrea 1:12.00 11:10.68

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-AD SR1 Adams, Brooke 1:02.88 q  1:03.63
Burnt Hills-AD SR2 Rabideau, Lauren 1:03.01 q  1:02.17
Glens Falls-AD  73 Cote, Mia 1:03.34 q  1:04.13
Queensbury-AD FR4 Cunningham, Elliana 1:04.93 q  1:06.16
Queensbury-AD SO5 Wuerdeman, Emma 1:05.76 q  1:06.96
Troy-AD FR6 Vadney, Zoe 1:05.91 q  1:06.30
Burnt Hills-AD SR7 Rayher, Larissa 1:06.00 q  1:08.23
Fonda-Johnstown-AD JR8 Palsgraf, Hannah 1:06.14 q  1:08.96

Queensbury-AD SR9 Reeves, Sarah 1:06.22 q  1:06.45
Albany Academy-AD SO10 O'Connor, Rose 1:07.17 q  1:06.97
Emma Willard-AD SO11 Lanci, Cara 1:07.79 q  1:06.51
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR12 Lydon, Bri 1:08.01 q  1:07.73
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD FR13 Peck, Carolyn 1:08.45 q  1:08.90
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR14 Capobianco, Jordan 1:09.68 q  1:14.03
Emma Willard-AD SR15 Toomey, Andrea 1:10.68 q  1:08.27
Albany Academy-AD FR16 Lacey, Wade 1:11.24 q  1:12.89
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Emma Willard-AD SR17 Ebel, Maura 1:12.20  1:12.14
Burnt Hills-AD SR18 Wendling, Rosalie 1:16.84  1:19.79

Albany Academy-AD JR19 Devost, Logan 1:19.04  1:22.84
Fonda-Johnstown-AD JR20 Sweet, Samantha 1:19.28  1:18.99
Emma Willard-AD FR21 Kitano, Ayano 1:20.48  1:22.18

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Troy-AD SO1 Cahill, Kaitlin 55.38 2055.10
Queensbury-AD SR2 Blackburn, Alanna 56.09 1756.67
Glens Falls-AD SR3 Higgins, Kristin 56.20 1656.19
Averill Park-AD SO4 McMillen, Jessica 57.60 1557.14
Glens Falls-AD JR5 Harrison, Bailey 57.94 1458.27
Queensbury-AD SO6 Zuccaro, Amy 58.25 1357.85
Hoosic Valley-AD JR7 Grossman, Amanda 58.79 1259.20
Fonda-Johnstown-AD SO8 Askew, Erica 59.61 1159.75

B - Final
Burnt Hills-AD SO*9 Rotunda, Gabrielle 59.99 81:01.49
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  8*9 Curtis, Sara 59.99 81:02.92
Queensbury-AD  811 Turck, Alivia 1:00.83 61:00.32
Troy-AD SR12 Capano, Caysie 1:01.09 51:01.53
Queensbury-AD FR13 Welcyng, Meghan 1:01.36 41:01.25
Burnt Hills-AD FR14 Thurnau, Abby 1:01.37 31:02.35
Albany Academy-AD  815 Hayes, Emma 1:01.94 21:02.38
Albany Academy-AD FR16 Katz, Nicole 1:03.26 11:01.93

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Troy-AD SO1 Cahill, Kaitlin 55.10 q  58.06
Glens Falls-AD SR2 Higgins, Kristin 56.19 q  57.79
Queensbury-AD SR3 Blackburn, Alanna 56.67 q  57.99
Averill Park-AD SO4 McMillen, Jessica 57.14 q  58.96
Queensbury-AD SO5 Zuccaro, Amy 57.85 q  59.05
Glens Falls-AD JR6 Harrison, Bailey 58.27 q  1:00.20
Hoosic Valley-AD JR7 Grossman, Amanda 59.20 q  58.94
Fonda-Johnstown-AD SO8 Askew, Erica 59.75 q  1:00.73

Queensbury-AD  89 Turck, Alivia 1:00.32 q  1:01.24
Queensbury-AD FR10 Welcyng, Meghan 1:01.25 q  1:02.02
Burnt Hills-AD SO11 Rotunda, Gabrielle 1:01.49 q  1:02.40
Troy-AD SR12 Capano, Caysie 1:01.53 q  1:01.25
Albany Academy-AD FR13 Katz, Nicole 1:01.93 q  1:02.45
Burnt Hills-AD FR14 Thurnau, Abby 1:02.35 q  1:02.32
Albany Academy-AD  815 Hayes, Emma 1:02.38 q  1:02.71
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  816 Curtis, Sara 1:02.92 q  1:02.72

Burnt Hills-AD SR17 Cook, Jessica 1:03.02  1:02.75
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  818 Ives, Desiree 1:03.04  1:02.79

Burnt Hills-AD SO19 Leahy, Sarah 1:03.55  1:04.63
Scotia-Glenville-AD  820 Carlstedt, Sierra 1:03.75  1:06.97
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Amsterdam-AD SR21 Conti, Julianna 1:04.02  1:03.99
Albany Academy-AD JR22 Cassin, Emily 1:04.14  1:04.61
Ravena-AD  823 Stevens, Dayanna 1:05.40  1:09.86
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  824 Diodato, Jada 1:05.82  1:06.70
Glens Falls-AD SO25 Morrissey, Hannah 1:05.94  1:09.55
Emma Willard-AD FR26 Liu, Susan 1:06.69  1:07.42
Amsterdam-AD SR27 Persico, Brianna 1:07.56  1:10.35
Ravena-AD SR28 Mirando, Dawn 1:07.84  1:10.85
Glens Falls-AD SO29 Parent, Emily 1:07.93  1:09.19
Ravena-AD JR30 Young, Casey 1:08.01  1:08.21
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR31 Albertine, Morgan 1:08.29  1:09.26
Amsterdam-AD SR32 Sollecito, Geena 1:09.18  1:08.89
Troy-AD SO33 Meyer, Erin 1:10.88  1:09.88
Emma Willard-AD FR34 Kitano, Ayano 1:14.95  1:10.68

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Burnt Hills-AD JR1 Swett, Sara 5:13.39 205:19.63
Burnt Hills-AD SO2 Pettit, Meghan 5:25.67 175:27.89
Burnt Hills-AD JR3 Marchetti, Gabriella 5:39.39 165:35.43
Glens Falls-AD  74 Cote, Mia 5:46.72 155:48.34
Emma Willard-AD SR5 Toomey, Andrea 5:46.79 145:50.54
Glens Falls-AD JR6 Murphy, Erin 5:47.08 135:51.68
Albany Academy-AD  77 Quaglia, Colleen 5:47.77 125:52.16
Fonda-Johnstown-AD  78 Mowrey, Cecelia 5:55.08 115:49.80

B - Final
Emma Willard-AD SO9 Lanci, Cara 5:52.40 95:57.55
Queensbury-AD FR10 Keenan, Hannah 5:59.03 75:54.15
Burnt Hills-AD JR11 Martin, Caroline 6:03.21 66:01.49
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR12 Ferrara, Hayley 6:03.81 56:03.18
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR13 Rowledge, Meghan 6:04.82 45:59.25
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  814 Cordone, Jenna 6:08.07 36:14.21
Troy-AD  815 Reynolds, Nora 6:13.54 26:12.21
Troy-AD JR16 Weaver, Mary 6:15.96 16:21.30

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-AD JR1 Swett, Sara 5:19.63 q  5:13.19
Burnt Hills-AD SO2 Pettit, Meghan 5:27.89 q  5:29.94
Burnt Hills-AD JR3 Marchetti, Gabriella 5:35.43 q  5:40.13
Glens Falls-AD  74 Cote, Mia 5:48.34 q  6:01.17
Fonda-Johnstown-AD  75 Mowrey, Cecelia 5:49.80 q  6:15.10
Emma Willard-AD SR6 Toomey, Andrea 5:50.54 q  5:54.26
Glens Falls-AD JR7 Murphy, Erin 5:51.68 q  5:54.83
Albany Academy-AD  78 Quaglia, Colleen 5:52.16 q  5:51.11

Queensbury-AD FR9 Keenan, Hannah 5:54.15 q  5:54.59
Emma Willard-AD SO10 Lanci, Cara 5:57.55 q  5:53.50
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR11 Rowledge, Meghan 5:59.25 q  6:08.63
Burnt Hills-AD JR12 Martin, Caroline 6:01.49 q  6:04.21
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR13 Ferrara, Hayley 6:03.18 q  6:20.37
Troy-AD  814 Reynolds, Nora 6:12.21 q  6:18.50
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  815 Cordone, Jenna 6:14.21 q  6:20.15
Troy-AD JR16 Weaver, Mary 6:21.30 q  6:16.84

Albany Academy-AD FR17 Abrams, Jaynee 6:29.32  6:30.75
Queensbury-AD JR18 Belisle, Grace 6:29.89  6:34.52

Albany Academy-AD  719 Cavallino, Madeleine 6:32.23  6:33.05
Ravena-AD SR20 Mirando, Dawn 6:35.92  6:42.30
Queensbury-AD  821 Bureau, Mara 6:37.79  6:36.56
Queensbury-AD FR22 Wickson, Leanna 6:39.59  6:32.48
Glens Falls-AD SO23 Doolittle, Zoe 6:52.86  6:48.88

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Glens Falls-AD 1:44.22 401:48.65

1) Higgins, Kristin SR 2) Knapp, Lydia JR 3) Cote, Mia 7 4) Harrison, Bailey JR

    2 Queensbury-AD 1:46.61 341:49.68
1) Blackburn, Alanna SR 2) Wuerdeman, Emma SO 3) Reeves, Sarah SR 4) Turck, Alivia 8

    3 Troy-AD 1:47.08 321:48.55
1) Capano, Caysie SR 2) Vadney, Zoe FR 3) Reynolds, Nora 8 4) Cahill, Kaitlin SO

    4 Fonda-Johnstown-AD 1:47.65 301:48.38
1) Askew, Erica SO 2) Palsgraf, Hannah JR 3) Wagner, Erica 8 4) Bartlett, Meghan JR

    5 Albany Academy-AD 1:51.80 281:52.96
1) Katz, Nicole FR 2) Hayes, Emma 8 3) O'Connor, Rose SO 4) Quaglia, Colleen 7

    6 Gloversville-Mayfield-AD 1:52.42 261:56.31
1) Stewart, Sam SO 2) Blanchard, Alex SO 3) Curtis, Sara 8 4) Ferrara, Hayley JR

    7 Emma Willard-AD 1:52.61 241:53.31
1) Pang, Jeanette SO 2) Toomey, Andrea SR 3) Lung, Jacqueline SO 4) Lanci, Cara SO

    8 Scotia-Glenville-AD 2:16.06 222:14.64
1) Painter, Guliana SR 2) Canfield, Marissa SR 3) Dean, Sarah SR 4) Senneca, Carolyn 8

B - Final
    9 Ravena-AD 2:08.07 182:22.20

1) Snyder, Maise SR 2) Gill, Carly 7 3) Stevens, Dayanna 8 4) Young, Casey JR

    10 Amsterdam-AD 2:08.12 142:25.52
1) Conti, Mianna SO 2) Cieplik, Natalia SO 3) Wozniak, Mary JR 4) Youngs, Justine FR

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Fonda-Johnstown-AD 1:48.38 q  1:53.38

1) Askew, Erica SO 2) Palsgraf, Hannah JR 3) Wagner, Erica 8 4) Bartlett, Meghan JR

    2 Troy-AD 1:48.55 q  1:51.62
1) Capano, Caysie SR 2) Vadney, Zoe FR 3) Reynolds, Nora 8 4) Cahill, Kaitlin SO

    3 Glens Falls-AD 1:48.65 q  1:48.75
1) Higgins, Kristin SR 2) Harrison, Bailey JR 3) Cote, Mia 7 4) Morrissey, Hannah SO

    4 Queensbury-AD 1:49.68 q  1:47.22
1) Wuerdeman, Emma SO 2) Cross, Mackenzie JR 3) Welcyng, Meghan FR 4) Reeves, Sarah SR

    5 Albany Academy-AD 1:52.96 q  1:52.12
1) Katz, Nicole FR 2) Hayes, Emma 8 3) O'Connor, Rose SO 4) Quaglia, Colleen 7

    6 Emma Willard-AD 1:53.31 q  1:53.45
1) Toomey, Andrea SR 2) Lanci, Cara SO 3) Pang, Jeanette SO 4) Lung, Jacqueline SO
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    7 Gloversville-Mayfield-AD 1:56.31 q  1:56.36
1) Stewart, Sam SO 2) Blanchard, Alex SO 3) Curtis, Sara 8 4) Ferrara, Hayley JR

    8 Scotia-Glenville-AD 2:14.64 q  2:00.29
1) Painter, Guliana SR 2) Canfield, Marissa SR 3) Dean, Sarah SR 4) Senneca, Carolyn 8

    9 Ravena-AD 2:22.20 q  2:05.38
1) Gill, Carly 7 2) Snyder, Maise SR 3) Cooper, Riley SO 4) Doane, Mary SR

    10 Amsterdam-AD 2:25.52 q  2:07.93
1) Adair, Ashley SO 2) Schell, Alex SO 3) Farina, Marissa SO 4) Cieplik, Natalia SO

    --- Burnt Hills-AD DQ  1:44.44
1) Pruskowski, Kelly SR 2) Pettit, Meghan SO 3) Swett, Sara JR 4) Brown, Christy JR

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR1 Poulin, Mary-Kate 1:02.17 201:02.40
Burnt Hills-AD SR2 Pruskowski, Kelly 1:02.91 171:03.46
Glens Falls-AD JR3 Knapp, Lydia 1:04.04 161:05.18
Queensbury-AD SO4 Zuccaro, Amy 1:04.79 151:05.01
Burnt Hills-AD SO5 Rotunda, Gabrielle 1:05.59 141:06.98
Glens Falls-AD SR6 Cerny, Brooke 1:05.75 131:06.88
Averill Park-AD SO7 McMillen, Jessica 1:06.09 121:06.17
Hoosic Valley-AD JR8 Grossman, Amanda 1:06.63 111:07.35

B - Final
Albany Academy-AD FR9 Lacey, Wade 1:07.08 91:07.50
Troy-AD FR10 Welch, Molly 1:08.10 71:08.12
Albany Academy-AD JR11 Walsh, Sydney 1:08.83 61:09.98
Queensbury-AD JR12 Choppa, Kassandra 1:10.27 51:08.38
Emma Willard-AD SO13 Bakshi, Tanya 1:10.29 41:10.04
Ravena-AD SR14 McDonough, Delaney 1:10.56 31:10.27
Amsterdam-AD FR15 Youngs, Justine 1:10.93 21:12.62
Burnt Hills-AD JR16 Romanov, Katherine 1:12.79 11:11.82

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR1 Poulin, Mary-Kate 1:02.40 q  1:05.98
Burnt Hills-AD SR2 Pruskowski, Kelly 1:03.46 q  1:05.47
Queensbury-AD SO3 Zuccaro, Amy 1:05.01 q  1:07.13
Glens Falls-AD JR4 Knapp, Lydia 1:05.18 q  1:07.14
Averill Park-AD SO5 McMillen, Jessica 1:06.17 q  1:07.35
Glens Falls-AD SR6 Cerny, Brooke 1:06.88 q  1:09.95
Burnt Hills-AD SO7 Rotunda, Gabrielle 1:06.98 q  1:07.20
Hoosic Valley-AD JR8 Grossman, Amanda 1:07.35 q  1:07.04

Albany Academy-AD FR9 Lacey, Wade 1:07.50 q  1:07.64
Troy-AD FR10 Welch, Molly 1:08.12 q  1:08.66
Queensbury-AD JR11 Choppa, Kassandra 1:08.38 q  1:11.22
Albany Academy-AD JR12 Walsh, Sydney 1:09.98 q  1:11.43
Emma Willard-AD SO13 Bakshi, Tanya 1:10.04 q  1:11.33
Ravena-AD SR14 McDonough, Delaney 1:10.27 q  1:10.71
Burnt Hills-AD JR15 Romanov, Katherine 1:11.82 q  1:12.36
Amsterdam-AD FR16 Youngs, Justine 1:12.62 q  1:15.27
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School  

Albany Academy-AD  817 Henderson, Lauren 1:13.12  1:13.27
Queensbury-AD  818 Bureau, Mara 1:13.43  1:12.33

Gloversville-Mayfield-AD JR19 Capobianco, Jordan 1:14.06  1:16.29
Emma Willard-AD FR20 Liu, Susan 1:14.37  1:15.67
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD  821 Diodato, Jada 1:14.44  1:16.53
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD SO22 Stewart, Sam 1:14.82  1:16.36
Fonda-Johnstown-AD  823 Wagner, Erica 1:15.01  1:16.31
Burnt Hills-AD JR24 Martin, Caroline 1:15.36  1:17.19
Queensbury-AD SR25 Cordiale, Miranda 1:15.56  1:16.36
Glens Falls-AD SO26 Steves, Jill 1:17.10  1:21.92
Troy-AD SO27 O'Connell, Dovie 1:18.87  1:22.88
Glens Falls-AD FR28 deAliva, Elizabeth 1:20.21  1:22.66
Troy-AD JR29 Mamone, Christina 1:24.72  1:23.57
Fonda-Johnstown-AD JR30 Sweet, Samantha 1:25.83  1:22.12

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Burnt Hills-AD SR1 Rabideau, Lauren 1:10.93 201:10.28
Fonda-Johnstown-AD SO2 Askew, Erica 1:14.14 171:13.59
Burnt Hills-AD SR3 Hagan, Tracey 1:14.70 161:15.47
Queensbury-AD JR4 Belisle, Grace 1:17.73 151:17.67
Ravena-AD SO5 Hotaling, Savannah 1:17.97 141:18.23
Emma Willard-AD SO6 Lung, Jacqueline 1:18.15 131:17.04
Scotia-Glenville-AD  87 Brown, Emma 1:18.98 121:18.11
Burnt Hills-AD FR--- Thurnau, Abby DQ  1:19.04

B - Final
Queensbury-AD SR9 Frank, Miriam 1:18.02 91:19.36
Tamarac-AD SO10 Werner, Deirdre 1:19.49 71:19.68
Scotia-Glenville-AD  811 Carlstedt, Sierra 1:20.30 61:22.45
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD SO12 Blanchard, Alex 1:21.28 51:22.49
Glens Falls-AD SO13 Parent, Emily 1:21.48 41:20.11
Albany Academy-AD SO14 Lohmiller, Lauren 1:22.34 31:19.51
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR15 Mertz, Emily 1:23.39 21:23.03
Queensbury-AD JR16 Cross, Mackenzie 1:24.43 11:23.37

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Burnt Hills-AD SR1 Rabideau, Lauren 1:10.28 q  1:10.93
Fonda-Johnstown-AD SO2 Askew, Erica 1:13.59 q  1:16.47
Burnt Hills-AD SR3 Hagan, Tracey 1:15.47 q  1:15.93
Emma Willard-AD SO4 Lung, Jacqueline 1:17.04 q  1:18.56
Queensbury-AD JR5 Belisle, Grace 1:17.67 q  1:19.58
Scotia-Glenville-AD  86 Brown, Emma 1:18.11 q  1:21.27
Ravena-AD SO7 Hotaling, Savannah 1:18.23 q  1:17.51
Burnt Hills-AD FR8 Thurnau, Abby 1:19.04 q  1:19.61

Queensbury-AD SR9 Frank, Miriam 1:19.36 q  1:22.71
Albany Academy-AD SO10 Lohmiller, Lauren 1:19.51 q  1:17.02
Tamarac-AD SO11 Werner, Deirdre 1:19.68 q  1:19.48



Adirondack LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 7:03 PM  11/6/2011  Page 11

Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Glens Falls-AD SO12 Parent, Emily 1:20.11 q  1:23.49
Scotia-Glenville-AD  813 Carlstedt, Sierra 1:22.45 q  1:24.36
Gloversville-Mayfield-AD SO14 Blanchard, Alex 1:22.49 q  1:21.89
Scotia-Glenville-AD SR15 Mertz, Emily 1:23.03 q  1:25.74
Queensbury-AD JR16 Cross, Mackenzie 1:23.37 q  1:26.74

Glens Falls-AD FR17 Winston, Isabella 1:23.38  1:29.35
Emma Willard-AD SO18 Vining, Julia 1:23.81  1:26.93

Albany Academy-AD SR19 Kamath, Julie 1:24.88  1:24.40
Emma Willard-AD SO20 Dunn, Natalie 1:26.62  1:28.78
Burnt Hills-AD JR21 Manly, Lien 1:26.68  1:24.62
Glens Falls-AD SO22 Farrell, Krystyna 1:28.81  1:29.17
Amsterdam-AD FR23 Youngs, Justine 1:30.49  1:27.49

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
    1 Burnt Hills-AD 3:45.44 403:50.59

1) Pettit, Meghan SO 2) Swett, Sara JR 3) Pruskowski, Kelly SR 4) Brown, Christy JR

    2 Glens Falls-AD 3:51.03 344:06.32
1) Higgins, Kristin SR 2) Harrison, Bailey JR 3) Murphy, Erin JR 4) Knapp, Lydia JR

    3 Queensbury-AD 3:52.68 323:55.86
1) Wuerdeman, Emma SO 2) Reeves, Sarah SR 3) Zuccaro, Amy SO 4) Blackburn, Alanna SR

    4 Troy-AD 4:02.79 304:06.38
1) Capano, Caysie SR 2) Welch, Molly FR 3) Weaver, Mary JR 4) Cahill, Kaitlin SO

    5 Gloversville-Mayfield-AD 4:03.70 284:10.15
1) Poulin, Mary-Kate JR 2) Ives, Desiree 8 3) Stewart, Sam SO 4) Curtis, Sara 8

    6 Albany Academy-AD 4:11.60 264:18.42
1) Hayes, Emma 8 2) Cassin, Emily JR 3) Walsh, Sydney JR 4) Quaglia, Colleen 7

    7 Emma Willard-AD 4:14.17 244:16.43
1) Toomey, Andrea SR 2) Liu, Susan FR 3) Pomputius, Celeste SR 4) Pang, Jeanette SO

    8 Scotia-Glenville-AD 4:17.43 224:17.41
1) Brown, Emma 8 2) Carlstedt, Sierra 8 3) Rowledge, Meghan SR 4) Lydon, Bri SR

B - Final
    9 Fonda-Johnstown-AD 4:30.27 184:36.08

1) Wagner, Erica 8 2) Casey, Morgan JR 3) Sweet, Samantha JR 4) Mowrey, Cecelia 7

    10 Amsterdam-AD 4:31.69 144:39.56
1) Persico, Brianna SR 2) Conti, Mianna SO 3) Sollecito, Geena SR 4) Conti, Julianna SR

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
    1 Burnt Hills-AD 3:50.59 q  3:48.50

1) Swett, Sara JR 2) Pettit, Meghan SO 3) Pruskowski, Kelly SR 4) Brown, Christy JR

    2 Queensbury-AD 3:55.86 q  4:05.08
1) Wuerdeman, Emma SO 2) Reeves, Sarah SR 3) Zuccaro, Amy SO 4) Blackburn, Alanna SR

    3 Glens Falls-AD 4:06.32 q  4:01.82
1) Harrison, Bailey JR 2) Murphy, Erin JR 3) Doolittle, Zoe SO 4) Knapp, Lydia JR

    4 Troy-AD 4:06.38 q  4:06.75
1) Cahill, Kaitlin SO 2) Welch, Molly FR 3) Weaver, Mary JR 4) Capano, Caysie SR

    5 Gloversville-Mayfield-AD 4:10.15 q  4:19.37
1) Poulin, Mary-Kate JR 2) Ives, Desiree 8 3) Curtis, Sara 8 4) Ferrara, Hayley JR
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Girls Section II - Division 2 Championships

Nov. 3-5, 2011

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Prelim TimeSeed Time

    6 Emma Willard-AD 4:16.43 q  4:07.21
1) Toomey, Andrea SR 2) Ebel, Maura SR 3) Pomputius, Celeste SR 4) Pang, Jeanette SO

    7 Scotia-Glenville-AD 4:17.41 q  4:26.77
1) Brown, Emma 8 2) Carlstedt, Sierra 8 3) Rowledge, Meghan SR 4) Lydon, Bri SR

    8 Albany Academy-AD 4:18.42 q  4:15.62
1) Hayes, Emma 8 2) Lacey, Wade FR 3) Walsh, Sydney JR 4) Quaglia, Colleen 7

    9 Fonda-Johnstown-AD 4:36.08 q  4:24.88
1) Wagner, Erica 8 2) Casey, Morgan JR 3) Sweet, Samantha JR 4) Mowrey, Cecelia 7

    10 Amsterdam-AD 4:39.56 q  4:37.37
1) Persico, Brianna SR 2) Conti, Mianna SO 3) Sollecito, Geena SR 4) Conti, Julianna SR

    --- Ravena-AD DQ  4:45.78
1) Russo, Shannon JR 2) Marston, Emily JR 3) Hyer, Miranda SR 4) Doane, Mary SR


